Environment Agency issues flood alert for middle River Roding including Abridge, Loughton and Buckhurst Hill

A FLOOD alert has put in place for areas around the middle River Roding.

The Environment Agency has issued the alert for Abridge, Loughton and Buckhurst Hill.

It said river levels were very high and expected to remain so, adding: “No properties are expected to be affected directly from the river but local draining networks could be affected and some flooding to low lying land near the river is possible.

“A further period of rain is expected Saturday afternoon and evening which will cause the river level to slowly rise again going into Sunday.”

  • For more information, visit www.environment-agency.gov.uk.

Comments (1)

Please log in to enable comment sorting

11:48am Sat 24 Nov 12

leytonoldboy2 says...

Riving Roding including making confusing reading.
Riving Roding including making confusing reading. leytonoldboy2

Comments are closed on this article.

click2find

About cookies

We want you to enjoy your visit to our website. That's why we use cookies to enhance your experience. By staying on our website you agree to our use of cookies. Find out more about the cookies we use.

I agree